for an amount not to exceed $24,000. 

Copies of a memorandum dated June 29, 2006 were distributed entitled 

”MASSACHUSETTS TECHNOLOGY COLLABORATIVE GRANT”, which 

included two proposed votes. 

On a motion duly made and seconded, it was unanimously 

VOTED: That the grant of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000) from the Massachusetts Technology Collaborative to 

be used in connection with City of Boston’s LifeTech Boston 

Initiative program is hereby accepted and the authority of the 

Director to execute the Project Grant Agreement with MTC on 

April 25, 2006 is hereby ratified and confirmed;